FOURTH AMENDMENT TO
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT

T.Y. LIN INTERNATIONAL

Federal Aid Project No. STPL-5058 (094)
SR-91/Adams Street Interchange Reconfiguration
(RFP 1871)

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES
AGREEMENT (“Fourth Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of
, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California
charter city and mun101pa1 corporatlon (“City”), and T.Y. LIN INTERNATIONAL, a California
corporation (“Consultant), with respect to the following:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant entered into that certain Professional Consultant
Services Agreement dated August 22, 2019 (“Agreement”) for SR-91/Adams Street Interchange
Reconfiguration, Federal Aid Project No. STPL-5058 (094); and

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant entered into that certain First Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement dated July 27, 2020 (“First Amendment”) to amend
the Scope of Services and add additional Compensation in the amount of Fifty-Two Thousand
Eight Hundred Ninety-Five Dollars ($52,895.00); and

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant entered into that certain Second Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement dated September 14, 2023 (“Second Amendment”)
to extend the Term of the Agreement to August 22, 2025; and

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant entered into that certain Third Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement dated August 12, 2024 (“Third Amendment”) to
add additional Compensation in the amount of One Hundred Sixty-Three Thousand Four
Hundred Twenty-Six Dollars ($163,426.00); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement is set to expire August 22, 2025; and

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant desire to extend the Term of the Agreement for an
additional three (3) years, through August 22, 2028.

NOW, THEREFORE, incorporating the recitals set out above, the parties hereto mutually
agree to the following amendment to the Agreement.

1. The Term of the Agreement is hereby extended for an additional three (3) years,
through August 22, 2028.



2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement between the parties, which are
not inconsistent with the terms of this Fourth Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect as

if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Fourth Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement to be duly executed the day and year first above

written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE,
a California charter city and municipal
corporation

By:

City Manager

Attest:
City Clerk

Certified as to Availability of Funds:

By: \UWL

Mk, Chief Financial Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

o Z N T

Deputy (‘fltf Attorney

19-0533.4 TAT 6/10/25

T.Y. LIN INTERNATIONAL,
a California corporation

By: WV\M\/&WM\«WL\
Pr};nt Wame:_ Yaxen (Anx pirvan
Title:_ \/iZe Pyre AP MMA—

(Signature of Board Chair, President, or Vice
President)

and

By:
Print Name:

Title:

(Signature of Secretary, Assistant Secretary,
CFO, Treasurer, or Assistant

Treasurer)




